

\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7216/2016**

CONST SARODE AKASH RAVINDRA Petitioner

Through Mr. Ramesh Sharma, proxy counsel
for Mr. R.K.Shukla, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Respondents

Through Mr. Manish Mohan, CGSC with
Mr. Shivam Chanana, Ms. Manisha
Saroja, Advocates
Ms. Debajyoti Behuria, Advocate for
respondent/UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHAWLA

ORDER

% **16.01.2017**

Learned counsel for the respondent shall supply to the petitioner a complete copy of the counter affidavit in course of the day.

Rejoinder thereto be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Renotify for 8th March, 2017.

INDIRA BANERJEE, J

ANIL KUMAR CHAWLA, J

JANUARY 16, 2017/mw