



\$~14.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7216/2016**

CONST SARODE AKASH RAVINDRA

..... Petitioner

Through Ms. Debajyoti Behuria, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Manish Mohan, CGSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHAWLA

ORDER
03.05.2017

%

The Division Bench has not assembled today as Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjiv Khanna is on leave.

Re-list on 21st July, 2017.

By order

COURT MASTER

MAY 03, 2017
VKR