



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 7216/2016

CONST SARODE AKASH RAVINDRA

..... Petitioner

Through

Ms.Bhawna Massey proxy counsel
for Mr.R.K.Shukla, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through

Mr.Manish Mohan, CGSC with
Ms.Debajyoti Behuria, Govt.Pleader
with Ms.Manisha Saroha &
Ms.Saksham Tyagi, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

21.07.2017

Rejoinder has not been filed by the petitioner. Right to file the rejoinder is closed.

At the request of counsel for the petitioner, list on 23rd October, 2017. The respondents would produce the original records at the time of hearing. It is made clear to counsel for the petitioner that no adjournment would be granted on the next date.

SANJIV KHANNA, J

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JULY 21, 2017/vp