



\$~10.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7216/2016**

CONST SARODE AKASH RAVINDRA

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Manisha Saroha, Advocate for
Mr. Manish Mohan, CGSC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

23.10.2017

1. Proxy counsel appearing for the counsel for the respondents states that nobody from the Department has produced the original records today.
2. In the interest of justice, no adverse orders are passed.
3. List in the category of 'After Notice Misc. Matters' on 19.02.2018.

HIMA KOHLI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

OCTOBER 23, 2017

rkb