



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7216/2016**

CONST SARODE AKASH RAVINDRA Petitioner
Through: Mr. R.K. Shukla, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Respondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATIBHA RANI

ORDER
% 19.02.2018

1. ***Admit.***
2. List in the category of 'Regular Matters' at its own turn.

HIMA KOHLI, J

PRATIBHA RANI, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2018

ap