



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CM APPL. 27068/2024
IN
+ **W.P.(C) 7216/2016**
CONST SARODE AKASH RAVINDRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K. Shukla, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Manish Mohan, CGSC with
Mr. Jatin Teotia, Adv. for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **07.05.2024**

CM APPL. 27068/2024

1. This is an application filed by the petitioner seeking early hearing of the writ petition.
2. List on August 20, 2024.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MAY 7, 2024/aky