



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7216/2016**
CONST SARODE AKASH RAVINDRAPetitioner
Through: **Mr. R.K. Shukla, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: **Mr. Manish Mohan, CGSC with Ms. Aishani Mohan, Adv. for UOI.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

20.08.2024

CM APPL. 27068/2024 (by petitioner for early hearing)

1. This is an application preferred by the petitioner seeking early hearing of the writ petition.
2. Taking into account the grounds raised in the application, the prayer for early hearing is allowed.
3. The application is accordingly disposed of by directing that the writ petition be listed for consideration on 14.11.2024.

W.P.(C) 7216/2016

4. List on 14.11.2024, on which date, the respondents will produce the original record.

REKHA PALLI, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

AUGUST 20, 2024/ss