



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 7216/2016

CONST SARODE AKASH RAVINDRAPetitioner

Through: Mr.R.K.Shukla, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

**Through: Mr.Manish Mohan, CGSC with
Mr.Jatin Teotia, Mr.Samarth
Talesara, Ms.Aishani Mohan,
Advs. for UOI.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

14.11.2024

At joint request, re-list on 30th January, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2024

RN/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any