



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 7216/2016

CONST SARODE AKASH RAVINDRAPetitioner

Through: Mr. R. K. Shukla and Mr.
Ranjit Singh, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Manish Mohan, CGSC
with Mr. Jatin Teotia, Mr.
Varenyum and Ms. Aishani
Mohan, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

30.01.2025

1. The learned counsel for the respondents submits that the original record has not yet been received.
2. At his request, re-list on 05th May, 2025.
3. The respondents shall keep the original record ready for inspection of this Court on the next date of hearing.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

JANUARY 30, 2025/ss/f

Click here to check corrigendum, if any