



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7216/2016**
CONST SARODE AKASH RAVINDRAPetitioner
Through: **Mr. R K Shukla with Ms. Nisha**
Maurya, Advs.
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
05.05.2025

1. Learned Counsel for the respondent is not present.
2. Re-notify for disposal on 21 May 2025 in the Supplementary List.
3. Both sides are directed to place on record short notes of their respective submissions not exceeding four pages each after exchanging copies with each other at least two days in advance of the next date of hearing.
4. Arguments outside written submissions would not be allowed.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

MAY 5, 2025/AS

Click here to check corrigendum, if any