



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7216/2016**
CONST SARODE AKASH RAVINDRAPetitioner
Through: **Mr. R.K. Shukla, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: **Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC for UOI.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER
09.10.2025

%

1. It is already 05:00 PM.
2. In view of the Committee Meeting on the Administrative side, list on 12.11.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

OCTOBER 9, 2025/akc