



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7216/2016**

CONST SARODE AKASH RAVINDRAPetitioner

Through: **Mr.R.K. Shukla, Ms.Nisha, Advs.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents

Through: **Mr. Mukul Singh (CGSC), Ms. Ira
Singh (Adv), Mr. Aryan Dhaka (Adv)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

% **12.11.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file the written arguments with an advance copy to the other side.

2. List on 28.01.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2025

Pallavi