



\$~149

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7216/2016**

CONST SARODE AKASH RAVINDRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R. K. Shukla, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC and Mr.
Aryan Dhaka, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **30.03.2026**

1. Written submissions be filed before the next date of hearing.
2. Re-notify on 08.07.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MARCH 30, 2026/sr